Mar 30 05 05:25p

Gregory

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

3/29/2005

## **WARRANTY DEED**

Statutory (Illinois) (Individual to Individual)



Doc#: 0513619054 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/16/2005 10:01 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Above Space for Recorder's use only

THE GRANTIOR(S)							
0,	PARIA MEZA AND ALMA MEZ	A AS JOINT T					
of the	CT of CHICAGO	County of		_	ILLINOIS		
for and in consideration of	TEM AVID 00/100	DOLLARS,	and other (	good and v	aluable		
consideration in hand paid.							
	Ox		,				
CONVEY_	and WARFANT			_to		,	
	KELVIN JOHNSON	74					
(Name and Address of Gr ntee)							
			),				
the following described Real I	Estate situated in the County of	COOK	in des St	tate of Mino	ois, to wit:		
	15 FEET THEREOF AND THE NORT	H 20 FEET OF L	OT 20 IN F.4	O K 62 IN			
DREXEL PARK, A SUBDIVISION	OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHE	ast 1/4 of Sec	TION 19, TO	″	<b>MORTH</b>		
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD	PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK CO	unty illinois.			)		
	والمراجع المساور والمساور والمساور والمساور والمساور المساور والمساور والمساور والمساور والمساور والمساور	ho Liomestand	l Evametica	Lows of th	na State of Illinois		
hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the 5tate of Illinois. SUBJECT TO: covenants, conditions, and restrictions of record.							
Document No.(s)					0.1		
					<u>O</u> .		
	and to General Taxes for		and suit	sequent y	8813.		
Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s 20-19-229-034-0090							
Address(es) of Real Estate 6838 S. PALILINA, CHICAGO, IL 60636							
	Dated this	30	TH day of	MARCH,	20 05 _/	C	
	Jun 1 Jano -	(DEAL)		Alm	Of MEZA	(SEAL)	
PLEASE PRINT OR	Maria Vie	(SEAL)	1	-71-11		(02-42)	
TYPE NAMES						_	
BELOW SIGNATURES	MARIA MEZA		ALNA	MEZA			
y, w. mi oneo	(Name)			(Na	ıuse)	<del></del>	

## Gregory A Wilson 0513619054 Page: 2 of 2

WAIIRANTY OF DEED (In lividual to Individual)  MARIA MEZA  AAND  ALMA MEZA  TO  KELVIN JOHNSON	We Coo in a per of the commission exp	is, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said unty, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY It MARIA MEZA AND ALMA MEZA Sonally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) escribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me is day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed delivered the said instrument as their free and luntary act, for the uses and purposes therein it forth, including the release and waiver of the right increase.
3	Given 17 Aer my hand and official	seal, this day of OCTOBER, 2004
	Commission expires	VI TO NOTARY PUBLIC
	This instrument was prepared by	GREGORY A. WILSON, ATTORNEY AT LAW
	1303 1150 120000	(Name) 4006 S. KING DR., CHICAGO, IL 60653
		Address SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILL TO:
Kel		Tolvin Johnson
MAIL TO {	(Name)	(Name)
( <u>653</u> )	(Address)	65 25 Su. Mrzanz
(Chre	(City, State and Zip)	(iddress)   bulv 2cg
OR RECORDER'S OFF	•	(City, State and Jp)
UR RECOIDERS	*	
City	of Chicago	Real Estate
	t. of Revenue	Transfer Stamp
	952	\$1,747.50
	3/2005 12:20 Batch	\$1,747.50
		.00
<b>.</b> ,		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		



